JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN

POLICY
TAPE LOG
February 27,2007 Hearing Room C
3:00 P.M. Tapes 30 -31
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair

Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George

Sen. Betsy Johnson

Sen. Bill Morrisette

Rep. Wayne Kreiger

Rep. Mike Schaufler

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2080 — Work Session
SB 570 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER

AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

30A 003 Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
3:06 p.m.

HB 2080 — WORK SESSION

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
010 MOTION: Rep. Boone moves to ADOPT HB 2080-4
amendments dated 2/19/07.
VOTE: 7-0-3
EXCUSED: 3 - Johnson, Morrisette, Nelson
Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
014 MOTION: Rep. Boone moves HB 2080A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
VOTE: 10-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye
(see page 3, Tape 30B, 193).
30A Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
REP. BOONE will lead discussion on the floor.
024 Chair Verger
SB 570 — PUBLIC HEARING
028 Kelly Peterson, Humane Society of the United States (EXHIBIT




065
109
139
173
181
198
228
245
279
295
323
348

31A 001
045

052
054
067
117
119
131
134
142

172
175
183
190
256
270
290
299
311

30B 001
30B 060
070

076
090
106
112
126
129

136
SB 570 - WORK SESSION
142

144

B)

Randy Covey, Humane Society of the United States
Rep. Cowan

Covey

Rep. Cowan

Covey

Rep. Boone

Rep. Nelson

Covey

Rep. Schaufler

Covey

Sen. G. George

Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT C)
Mentley

Sen. Morrisette

Mentley

Sen. Morrisette

Jamie Kanski, Executive Director, Humane Society of Redmond
Chair Verger

Rep. Nelson

Mentley

Chair Verger

Glenn Kolb, Executive Director, Oregon Veterinary Medical
Association (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Nelson

Kolb

Chair Verger

Kevin Mannix, Salem

Sen. L. George

Mannix

Sen. Morrisette

Sen. G. George

Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and
Municipal Employees (EXHIBITS E & F)

Botkin

Sen. G. George

Botkin

Sen. Johnson

Botkin

Sen. Johnson

Botkin

Rep. Boone

Botkin

Allison Hamilton (EXHIBIT G)

Kim Upham, ShiDog Films (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Verger

MOTION: Rep. Boone moves SB 570 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
Rep. Nelson



HB 2080 — WORK SESSION

149
150
163
173
176
186
187
192

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

193

199

TOmmYaw>

HB 2080, amendments, staff, 1 p

Chair Verger

Sen. L. George

Rep. Cowan

Chair Verger

Sen. L. George

Chair Verger recesses the meeting at 4:16 p.m.
Chair Verger reconvenes the meeting at 4:21 p.m.
Chair Verger

MOTION: Chair Verger requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN.
JOHNSON, SEN. MORRISETTE and REP.
NELSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on
the motion to move HB 2080A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 10-0-0

Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

SB 570, information packet, Kelly Peterson, 8 pp
SB 570, written testimony, Susan Mentley, 1 p
SB 570, written testimony, Glenn Kolb, 1 p

SB 570, written testimony, Mary Botkin, 2 pp
SB 570, information packet, Mary Botkin, 13 pp
SB 570, written testimony, Allison Hamilton, 1 p
SB 570, written testimony, Kim Upham, 6 pp



