JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

TAPE LOG

February 27, 2007 Hearing Room C 3:00 P.M. Tapes 30 - 31

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Joanne Verger, Co-Chair
	Rep. Debbie Boone, Co-Chair
	Sen. Gary George, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Larry George
	Sen. Betsy Johnson
	Sen. Bill Morrisette
	Rep. Wayne Kreiger
	Rep. Mike Schaufler
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2080 – Work Session SB 570 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
30A	003	Co-Chair Sen. Verger has the gavel and opens the meeting at
		3:06 p.m.
HB 2080 – WORK SESSION		
		Jim Keller, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	010	MOTION: Rep. Boone moves to ADOPT HB 2080-4 amendments dated 2/19/07.
		VOTE: 7-0-3
		EXCUSED: 3 - Johnson, Morrisette, Nelson
		Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	014	MOTION: Rep. Boone moves HB 2080A to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 10-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye
		(see page 3, Tape 30B, 193).
30A		Chair Verger, the motion CARRIES.
		REP. BOONE will lead discussion on the floor.
	024	Chair Verger
SB 570 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	028	Kelly Peterson, Humane Society of the United States (EXHIBIT

		B)
	065	Randy Covey, Humane Society of the United States
	109	Rep. Cowan
	139	Covey
	173	Rep. Cowan
	181	Covey
	198	Rep. Boone
	228	Rep. Nelson
	245	Covey
	279	Rep. Schaufler
	295	Covey
	323	Sen. G. George
	348	Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT C)
31A	001	Mentley
	045	Sen. Morrisette
	052	Mentley
	054	Sen. Morrisette
	067	Jamie Kanski, Executive Director, Humane Society of Redmond
	117	Chair Verger
	119	Rep. Nelson
	131	Mentley
	134	Chair Verger
	142	Glenn Kolb, Executive Director, Oregon Veterinary Medical
		Association (EXHIBIT D)
	172	Rep. Nelson
	175	Kolb
	183	Chair Verger
	190	Kevin Mannix, Salem
	256	Sen. L. George
	270	Mannix
	290	Sen. Morrisette
	299	Sen. G. George
	311	Mary Botkin, American Federation of State, County and
		Municipal Employees (EXHIBITS E & F)
30B	001	Botkin
30B	060	Sen. G. George
	070	Botkin
	076	Sen. Johnson
	090	Botkin
	106	Sen. Johnson
	112	Botkin
	126	Rep. Boone
	129	Botkin
		Allison Hamilton (EXHIBIT G)
		Kim Upham, ShiDog Films (EXHIBIT H)
	136	Chair Verger
<u>SB 570 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	142	MOTION: Rep. Boone moves SB 570 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	144	Rep. Nelson

149	Chair Verger
150	Sen. L. George
163	Rep. Cowan
173	Chair Verger
176	Sen. L. George
186	Chair Verger recesses the meeting at 4:16 p.m.
187	Chair Verger reconvenes the meeting at 4:21 p.m.
192	Chair Verger
HB 2080 – WORK SESSION	
193	MOTION: Chair Verger requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow SEN. JOHNSON, SEN. MORRISETTE and REP. NELSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move HB 2080A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 10-0-0
199	Chair Verger, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. Chair Verger adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2080, amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. SB 570, information packet, Kelly Peterson, 8 pp
- C. SB 570, written testimony, Susan Mentley, 1 p
- D. SB 570, written testimony, Glenn Kolb, 1 p
- E. SB 570, written testimony, Mary Botkin, 2 pp
- F. SB 570, information packet, Mary Botkin, 13 pp
- G. SB 570, written testimony, Allison Hamilton, 1 p
- H. SB 570, written testimony, Kim Upham, 6 pp